T — J—

8=5/16 X 1 1/4" BOLTS-A

2=6MM X 1 X 25MM BOLTS-B i _‘ . .
T o B¢ STRONG SMIVIADE
16:5/16USSWASHERS-D I BY SAVANT MANUFACTURING, INC.
8=5/16 LOCK NUTS-E www.savantmfg.com

# 298144-R125

KAWASAKI TERYX 750 2000-5000LB
WINCH MOUNT.

DO NOT REMOVE THE STOCK BUMPER
COVER. IT WAS REMOVED ONLY FOR
PICTURES FOR THE INSTRUCTIONS. MAY NEED
LONGER BOLTS TO MOUNT THE WINCH TO
THE PLATE. THE SUPPLIED BOLTS WITH THE

E WINCH MAY NOT BE LONG ENOUGH. _
(L]
A o

USE FOUR OF THE 5/16 X 1
1/4 BOLTS 5/16 WASHERS
AND 5/16 LOCK NUTS TO
MOUNT THE PLATE TO THE l .

BUMPER. MOUNT THE LIP 5
OF THE PLATE ON TW
BACKSIDE OF THE

BUMPER BRACE.

sasee W= oS

- -

TO INSTALL THESE TWO BOLTS
MUST REMOVE THE STOCK SCREWS
THAT HOLE THE BOTTOM PART OF
THE PLASTIC BUMPER GUARD.

TO MOUNT THE SUPPORT
BRACKET UNDER THE FINISHED PICTURE...

MAIN PLATE. USE THE
TWO 6MM BOLTS, 1/4 USS
WASHERS, TWO 5/16
BOLTS FOUR 5/16
WASHERS AND 5/16 LOCK
NUTS. MUST DRILL TWO
3/8" HOLES FOR THE TOP
HOLES IN THE SUPPORT
BRACKET.

et - .
o -’5‘._ i
o™ I
ST




